



1. Which of the following programs aims at the promotion of savings among rural women?

- A. Indira Mahila Yojna
- B. Javhar Rozgar Yojna
- C. Rashtriya Mahila Kosh
- D. Mahila Samridhhi Yojna

Answer: D

2. "Amrut Mahotsav", part of budget speech of FM, refers to

- A. Launch of Rainbow revolution
- B. Successful cleaning of Himalayan rivers
- C. Celebration on the eve of 75th year of Independence in 2022
- D. Celebration for success of white revolution, since India is the world's largest Milk producer

Answer: C

3. Allocations for which of the following schemes are part of plan revenue expenditure

- A. NRHM
- B. MGNREGA
- C. Sarva Siksha Abhiyan
- D. All of the above

Answer: D

4. Consider the following components of the PURA model of economic development

- A. Construction of hospital in rural areas
- B. Facilitate road connectivity in villages
- C. Enhancement of electricity in rural areas
- D. All of the above

Answer: D

5. The price at which the Government purchases food grains for maintaining the public distribution system and for building up buffer stocks are known as

- A. Issue Prices
- B. Ceiling Prices
- C. Procurement Prices
- D. Minimum Support Prices

Answer: C

6. Rajiv Gandhi Equity Savings scheme is designed for \_\_\_\_\_



- A. Corporates
- B. Post offices
- C. Individual retail investors
- D. High net worth individuals

Answer: C

7. The National Food Security Mission (NFSM) aims to enhance the production of

- A. Rice
- B. Wheat
- C. Pulses
- D. All of the above

Answer: D

8. Early childhood education for 3-6 years age group children scheme functions under -

- A. Sishu Vidya Yojana
- B. Sarva Sikhsha Abhyan
- C. Rajiv Gandhi Education Programme
- D. Universalisation of Elementary Education

Answer: D

9. Bringing Green Revolution to eastern India is a sub scheme of

- A. It is not a sub scheme
- B. Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana
- C. National Mission for sustainable agriculture
- D. National Mission on Agriculture Extension and Technology

Answer: B

10. Name the scheme which aims to free the country from slums in the next five years

- A. Rajiv Awas Yojana
- B. Indira Awas Yojana
- C. Jawahar Awas Yojana
- D. Mahatma Awas Yojana

Answer: A

11. Integrated Child Protection Scheme was launched in which year ?

- A. 2005-2006
- B. 2008-2009
- C. 2009-2010
- D. 2012-2013



Answer: C

12. Which of the following schemes has an impact on women empowerment?

- A. ICDS
- B. Swadhar
- C. Ujjawala
- D. All of the above

Answer: D

13. The implementation of Jawahar Rojgar Yojana rests with \_\_\_\_\_.

- A. Union Government
- B. State Governments
- C. District Collectors
- D. Gram Panchayats

Answer: D

14. The Kudumbashree program by the Kerala government works in the area of

- A. Providing micro credit
- B. Enhancing entrepreneurship
- C. Both (a) and (b)
- D. None of these

Answer: C

15. Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) was launched on

- A. January 26, 2000
- B. August 15, 2000
- C. October 2, 2000
- D. December 25, 2000

Answer: D

16. The Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) envisages connecting all habitations with a population of \_\_\_\_\_ persons & above in the plain area

- A. 100 persons
- B. 500 persons
- C. 1000 persons
- D. 1500 persons

Answer: B

17. During which Five Year Plan was the Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) launched -



- A. 1st Five Year Plan
- B. 3rd Five Year Plan
- C. 5th Five Year Plan
- D. 7th Five Year Plan

Answer: C

18. Who was the Prime Minister to launch to launch the ICDS
- A. V.P. Singh
  - B. Rajiv Gandhi
  - C. Morarji Desai
  - D. Indira Gandhi

Answer: D

19. In pursuance of the National policy for Children, the Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) was launched on
- A. October 2, 1975
  - B. August 15, 1976
  - C. July 1, 1978
  - D. December 1, 1980

Answer: A

20. Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY) is a government-backed \_\_\_\_\_ insurance scheme
- A. Crop
  - B. Vehicle
  - C. Accident
  - D. Property

Answer: C

21. Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY) will cover \_\_\_\_\_.
- A. Disablement due to Accident
  - B. Death due to Accident
  - C. Both Disablement & Death due to Accident
  - D. None of the above

Answer: C

22. PMSBY was formally launched by Prime Minister Narendra Modi in Kolkata on
- A. 15 August 2014
  - B. 9 May 2015
  - C. 1 June 2015
  - D. 26 January 2016



Answer: B

23. PMSBY is available to people between the age group of \_\_\_\_\_.

- A. 18-60 years
- B. 18-70 years
- C. 21-55 years
- D. 21-70 years

Answer: B

24. Under PMSBY Scheme, the amount to be paid to the insurance holder/nominee in case of accidental death or full disability is

- A. 1 lakh
- B. 1.5 lakh
- C. 2 lakh
- D. 2.5 lakh

Answer: C

25. What is the annual premium of Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana?

- A. Rs. 10/-
- B. Rs. 12/-
- C. Rs. 15/-
- D. Rs. 20/-

Answer: B

26. Under PMSBY Scheme, the insurance cover shall be for the one year period stretching from

- A. 1 January to 31st December
- B. 1st April to 31st March
- C. 1st June to 31st May
- D. 1st July to 30 June

Answer: C

27. Which is largest housing scheme in India

- A. Rajiv Awas Yojana
- B. Indira Awas Yojana
- C. Jawahar Awas Yojana
- D. Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana

Answer: B

28. Indira Awas Yojana was launched in



- A. May 1985
- B. June 1986
- C. August 1991
- D. October 1983

Answer: A

29. The maximum age at entry for Gram Santosh Rural postal life insurance scheme is \_\_\_\_ ?
- A. 35 years
  - B. 40 years
  - C. 45 years
  - D. 50 years

Answer: C

30. Who was the Prime Minister of India to launch the Indira Awas Yojana
- A. V. P. Singh
  - B. Narsimha Rao
  - C. Rajiv Gandhi
  - D. Indira Gandhi

Answer: C

31. The funding of the Indira Awas Yojana is shared between the Centre & States in the ratio of
- A. 50 : 50
  - B. 75 : 25
  - C. 80 : 20
  - D. 90 : 10

Answer: B

32. Which scheme is designed for the overall development of the villages by the MPs
- A. Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY)
  - B. Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana (PMGY)
  - C. Sampporna Grameen Rozgar Yojana (SGRY)
  - D. Members of Parliament Local Area Development Scheme (MPLADS)

Answer: A

33. Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) was launched on
- A. August 25, 2014
  - B. October 11, 2014
  - C. October 2, 2015
  - D. January 30, 2016



Answer: B

34. Members of Parliament Local Area Development Scheme (MPLADS) was launched on

- A. December 23, 1993
- B. August 15, 1994
- C. January 26, 1995
- D. October 2, 1996

Answer: A

35. Under the MPLADS, what amount is sanctioned per year for the development works

- A. 1 Crore
- B. 3 Crore
- C. 5 Crore
- D. 7 Crore

Answer: A

36. Which scheme aims at the urban slum dwellers living below the poverty line who do not possess adequate shelter

- A. Indira Awas Yojana
- B. Samagra Awas Yojana (SAY)
- C. Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana (VAMBAY)
- D. Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana (PMGY)

Answer: C

37. Where was the VAMBAY formally launched on 2nd December 2001

- A. Pune
- B. Jaipur
- C. Bhopal
- D. Hyderabad

Answer: D

38. The Stand up India scheme support entrepreneurship among

- A. Women
- B. SC Community
- C. ST Community
- D. All of the above

Answer: D

39. Beti Bachao, Beti Padhao Yojana was launched on



- A. 21 March 2014
- B. 15 August 2014
- C. 22 January 2015
- D. 2 October 2015

Answer: C

40. The IRDP scheme was merged with

- A. RLEGP
- B. Jawahar Rozgar Yojana
- C. Employment Guarantee Scheme
- D. Swarnajayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana

Answer: D

41. Which is considered as the largest integrated family & community welfare scheme in the world

- A. ICDS
- B. VAMBAY
- C. Ajeevika
- D. Indira Awaas Yojana

Answer: A

42. The rural development programme, Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana was launched on the birth anniversary of

- A. Atal Bihari Vajpayee
- B. Jayaprakash Narayan
- C. Shyama Prasad Mukherji
- D. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya

Answer: B

43. The objective of which scheme is to bring the assisted poor families above the poverty line by ensuring appreciable sustained level of income over a period of time

- A. JRY
- B. EAS
- C. SGSY
- D. RLEGP

Answer: C

44. Mate is the work site supervisor in

- A. EAS
- B. IRDP
- C. RLEGP
- D. MGNREGS





Answer: D

45. The schemes of Employment Assurance Scheme & the Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana were merged into

- A. JRY
- B. SGRY
- C. PMGY
- D. PMRY

Answer: B

46. The objective of which scheme is to provide self employment to learns jobless youth and women

- A. PMGY
- B. PMRY
- C. SGSY
- D. SGRY

Answer: B

47. Antyodaya Anna Yojana was launched on

- A. January 26, 2000
- B. December 25, 2000
- C. August 15, 2002
- D. October 2, 2001

Answer: B

48. Sabla scheme covers which age group of women ?

- A. 3-10
- B. 11-18
- C. 18-25
- D. 45-60

Answer: B

49. The objective of the Green energy Corridor is to

- A. Fund geothermal based energy projects.
- B. Facilitate the flow of renewable energy into the national power grid.
- C. Create special industrial zones which will be powered by renewable energy.
- D. None of the above

Answer: B

50. The objective of the recently launched scheme HRIDAY is to

- A. Preserve cultural heritage sites
- B. Fund medical facilities in rural areas
- C. Provide subsidized treatments to heart patients
- D. Make urban people aware about lifestyle diseases

Answer: A

51. Which of the following programs meets the credit needs of poor women?

- A. Indira Mahila Yojna
- B. Rashtriya Mahila Kosh
- C. Mahila Samridhi Yojna
- D. Mahila Samakhya Programme

Answer: B

52. Who are the beneficiaries of ICDS?

- A. Women in the age group of 15-44 years
- B. Pregnant and lactating women
- C. Children below 6 years
- D. All the above

Answer: D

53. Name the schme which address the health needs of adolescents in the country

- A. Janani Suraksha Yojana
- B. Antyodaya Anna Yojana (AAY)
- C. Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya Karyakram
- D. Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS)

Answer: C

54. Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya Karyakram (RKSK) was launched on

- A. October 2, 2013
- B. January 7, 2014
- C. July 1, 2015
- D. January 26, 2016

Answer: B

55. Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya Karyakram (RKSK) target the age group of

- A. Below 6 years
- B. 6-14 year





- A. Lion
- C. Cheetah
- B. Tiger
- D. Elephant

Answer: A

61. Make in India Initiative focuses on how many sectors of the economy?

- A. 15
- C. 25
- B. 22
- D. 30

Answer: C

62. Which scheme of the Central Government aims to improve the quality of life of people & overall habitat in the rural areas

- A. Indira Awas Yojana
- C. Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana (VAMBAY)
- B. Samagra Awas Yojana (SAY)
- D. Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana (PMGY)

Answer: B

63. Which Central scheme is also known as 'Gramin Awas' ?

- A. Indira Awas Yojana
- C. Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana (VAMBAY)
- B. Samagra Awas Yojana (SAY)
- D. Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana (PMGY)

Answer: D

64. Who are the target group under the Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana (PMGY) Scheme ?

- A. People in rural areas
- C. BPL People in urban area
- B. BPL People in rural areas
- D. BPL Urban slum dwellers

Answer: B

65. In which year was the PMGY scheme implemented ?

- A. 1998-99
- C. 2000-01
- B. 1999-2000
- D. 2001-02



Answer: C

66. Achieving sustainable human development at the village level is the major objective of which scheme

- A. Samagra Awas Yojana (SAY)
- B. Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY)
- C. Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana (PMGY)
- D. Sampporna Grameen Rozgar Yojana (SGRY)

Answer: C

67. Which of the following policies address the youth?

- A. Mahila Samakhya
- B. Kishori Swasthya Yojna
- C. Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana
- D. Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MNREGA)

Answer: B

68. Rajiv Gandhi Equity Savings scheme is designed for \_\_\_\_ ?

- A. high net worth individuals
- B. Individual retail investors
- C. Corporates
- D. Post offices

Answer: B

69. How many states have initiated Janani Suraksha yojana ?

- A. 20
- B. 19
- C. 10
- D. All states and Union territories

Answer: D

70. Early childhood education for 3-6 years age group children scheme functions under ?

- A. sarva sikhsha abhyan
- B. Rajiv gandhi education programme
- C. Universalisation of Elementary Education
- D. Sishu Vidya yojana

Answer: C



71. Janbhagidari Scheme is provided by Which of the following State government ?

- A. Rajasthan
- B. Bihar
- C. Gujarat
- D. Madhya pradesh

Answer: D

72. Rajiv Rinn Yojana provides \_\_\_\_\_ to EWS/LIG persons ?

- A. Home loans
- B. Agriculture loans
- C. Free constucted homes
- D. Education loans

Answer: A

73. Which of the following Scheme is for prevention trafficking and rescue, rehabilitation and re integration of victims of trafficking for Commercial sexual exploitation ?

- A. Ujjwala
- B. Raksha
- C. Karuna
- D. None of these

Answer: A

74. Swadhar scheme is for \_\_\_\_\_ ?

- A. patients in difficult condition
- B. business groups in bad finance condition
- C. women in difficult circumstances
- D. None of these

Answer: C

75. Eklavya Model Resdential schools to benfit ?

- A. SC Students
- B. ST students
- C. Economically backward students
- D. All students

Answer: B

76. Textiles workers rahabilitation fund scheme was launched in ?

- A. 1988
- B. 1990
- C. 1986
- D. 1991



Answer: C

77. Which of the following Industries are eligible for application to Integrated Processing Development scheme(IPDS) ?

- A. Fruit processing industries
- B. Jute industries
- C. Sugar industries
- D. Textile industries

Answer: D

78. Vayoshreshtha Samman scheme was launched in ?

- A. 2001
- B. 2005
- C. 2009
- D. 2010

Answer: B

79. Rajiv gandhi Udyami mitra yojana provides guidance to \_\_\_\_\_ ?

- A. Sports persons
- B. Farmers
- C. Journalists
- D. Micro and Medium scale enterprises entrepreneurs

Answer: D

80. Janasree bima yojana started in which year ?

- A. 1999
- B. 2000
- C. 2006
- D. 2011

Answer: B

81. Sanskar bharat mission provides \_\_\_\_\_ for adults ?

- A. Education
- B. Medicines
- C. Battery Vehicles
- D. Contact lenses

Answer: A



82. Rajivgandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran yojana began in which year ?

- A. 2003
- B. 2009
- C. 2005
- D. 2010

Answer: C

83. Udaan scheme implemented in which Indian state ?

- A. Jammu & Kashmir
- B. Himachal pradesh
- C. Rajasthan
- D. Goa

Answer: A

84. Swatantrata sainik sanman pension scheme commenced from ?

- A. 1969
- B. 1972
- C. 1977
- D. 1984

Answer: B

85. Kabir Puraskar scheme introduced in which year ?

- A. 1981
- B. 1949
- C. 1990
- D. 2000

Answer: C

86. Nai roshni scheme is for \_\_\_\_\_ development of Minority women ?

- A. Academic
- B. Leadership
- C. Financial
- D. Enterpreneural

Answer: B

87. Under Mahatma gandhi National Rural employment guarantee scheme how many days of guaranteed employment provided ?

- A. 100 days
- B. 45 days
- C. 60 days
- D. 90 days





Answer: A

88. Swavalamban scheme is advantageous for ?

- A. ex -service men
- B. Farmers
- C. Workers in Un organised sector
- D. None of these

Answer: C

89. Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana(SJSRY) was launched in which year ?

- A. 1978
- B. 1997
- C. 2001
- D. 1996

Answer: B

90. Which State government launched Biju Kanya Ratna Scheme ?

- A. West Bengal
- B. Kerala
- C. Telangana
- D. Odisha

Answer: D

91. Kaushalya Setu skill development programme was launched by which state government ?

- A. Maharashtra
- B. Madhya pradesh
- C. Uttar pradesh
- D. Mizoram

Answer: A